

Finance Contract:	SERBIAN INLAND WATERWAY INFRASTRUCTURE Finance Contract between the Republic of Serbia and European Investment Bank (Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia - International Contracts No. 02/2019)
Title:	Implementation of a network of hydrometeorological stations along the Danube and Sava rivers in the Republic of Serbia
Reference number:	342-01-01658/2021-06
Document:	Clarification to the Tender Dossier
Number of pages:	1
Number of attachments:	-
Date:	July 26 th , 2022

Clarification No. 2 to the TD

TD, B. Draft Contract, Special Conditions

QUESTIONS	ANSWERS
Question No 1	Answer No 1
In the aforementioned tender documentation, the	The Draft Contract, as part of the Tender Dossier,
Serbian Law is stipulated as the governing law,	contains the omission, and by this is clarified by
while in the event of the dispute, the jurisdiction	the Contracting Authority as follows:
of the court in Belgium is stipulated. We would	"Article 40 - Settlement of disputes
kindly suggest that you consider that in the case	40.4 Any disputes arising out of or relating to this
of dispute over this business, the competent court	contract which cannot be settled amicably shall
should be the Commercial Court in Belgrade.	be referred to the exclusive jurisdiction of the
	courts of the Republic of Serbia."